

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Miss C Burdett

Respondent: RegencyFX Limited

RECORD OF A PRELIMINARY HEARING

Heard at: Southampton On: 20 May 2025

Before: Employment Judge Self

Appearances

For the Claimant: In Person

For Respondent: Mr S Pritchard - Director

JUDGMENT

- 1. The name of the Respondent is amended to RegencyFX Limited.
- 2. The Claimant's application to amend her claim is not well-founded and is refused.
- 3. By Consent the Respondent is ordered to pay the Claimant £1,153.86 in respect of the wrongful dismissal claim.

APPROVED BY EMPLOYMENT JUDGE SELF ON 20 May 2025

Sent to the parties on 10 June 2025 By Mr J McCormick

For the Tribunal Office